
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
19th March 2024 
 

Dear Parent/Carer, 

Firstly, I hope this letter finds you and your family in good health. To your family I would like to wish Ramadan 

Mubarak. 

Please note the following important dates: 

Wednesday 27th March 2024: Last day of term, school will finish at normal time. 

Thursday 28th March 2024: Academic Tutoring Day for all years except Year 9 and Year 10. 

Friday 29th March to Friday 12th April 2024: Easter Holidays – Additional classes are being held for exams groups. 

Students to refer to the holiday timetable. 

Monday 15th April 2024: Staff Inset Day: Y11 (in full uniform) and Y13 to attend normally to school for revision 

classes. 

Tuesday 16th April 2014: All students return to normal school 

W/c Monday 15th April 2024: Year 7 exam begin. 

Monday 29th April 2024: Year 8 Exams begins 

Monday 6th May 2024: School closed for bank holiday. 

W/c Monday 6th May 2024: GCSE and A-Level exams begin.  

W/c Monday 13th May 2024: Year 9 and Year 12 exams begin. 

Thursday 16th May 2024: Year 7 Parents Evening (4-6.30pm) 

Friday 24th May 2024: last day of half term. 

Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 2024: Half term holidays. 

Monday 3th June 2024 – School reopens for all students. 

Finally, I would like to wish you all a restful Easter break. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 
 

Mr Bhutta 

Headteacher 

 

 


